
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:207
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2009
AVIATION TRAINING ACADEMY IN SHILLONG
Majhi Shri Pradeep Kumar;Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to set up a state of art Aviation Training Academy and a call centre for Air India in Shillong; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; 

(c) the details of the expenditure likely to be incurred thereon;and 

(d) the details of the funds allocated by the Government for the said purposes in the current financial year?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a):- There is no such proposal under consideration in the Ministry of Civil Aviation. 

(b), (c)and (d):- Do not arise. 
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